RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (To Override Veto of Resolution No. 404-86)

		RES. NO. <u>433-86</u>
1	WHEREAS,	The Tohono O'odham Legislative Council did by Resolution No. 404-86
2		approve a modification to the proposed Committee Structure, presented
3		by the Executive Committee of this Council; and
4 5	WHEREAS,	The Legislative Council did adopt the modified Committee Structure
6		moving the Advisory Committees and Non-Governmental entities under the
7		Legislature and establishing a Judicial Branch placing the TERO Com-
8		mission under this Branch; and
9	WHEREAS,	Upon presentation of Resolution No. 404-86 to the Chairman of the
10		Tohono O'odham Nation he did disapprove thereof and returned it to the
11		Council with his objections in accordance with the provisions of Arti-
12		cle VII, Section 5 of the Constitution of the Nation; and
13 14	WHEREAS,	The Council has reviewed the Chairman's objections and after consider-
14		ation again voted to pass Resolution No. 404-86.
16	NOW, THE	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council does hereby override the
17		Chairman's veto of Resolution No. 404-86, by a vote of two-thirds
18		(2/3) of the votes cast.
19	The foregoing resolution was presented to the Tohono O'odham Council on the	
20	a vote o	of <u>September</u> , <u>1986</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present and by f <u>1502.0</u> for; <u>-0-</u> against; <u>-0-</u> not voting; and <u>138.0</u> absent, did
21	vested i	the Chairman's veto of Resolution No. 404-86 , pursuant to the powers n the Council by Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution of the
22 23	1986, and	'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, d approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
24		ons) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, Stat. 984).
25		TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
26		
27		Harriet for
28		Harriet Toro, Legislative Chairperson <u>7</u> day of <u>October</u> , 19 <u>86</u> .
29		
30	ATTEST:	
31 32	<u>Ophelia</u>	ca <u>A Campille</u> F. Campillo, Législative
	Secretary d	y ay of <u>Cether</u> , 19 <u>86</u> .

RES. NO. 433-86 (To Override Veto of Resolution No. 404-86) Page Two (2) Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham Nation on the $-\gamma^{th}$ day of <u>Octobe</u>, 19<u>86</u>, at <u>5.08</u> o'clock, <u>P</u>.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the 1 2 Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal. 3 4 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 5 6 Errut Harriet Toro, Legislative Chairperson 7 8 on the <u>9</u> day of <u>Celebre</u>, 19<u>84</u>, at APPROVED) $[\mathbf{n}]$ 9 11.49 o'clock, A .M. ٦ DISAPPROVED [) 10JØSIAH MOORE, Chairman 11 12 TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 13 Returned to Legislative Secretary on the _____ day of <u>Cotoberc</u>, 14 15 19 86, at 8:27 o'clock, 4.M. 16 17 <u>Ophelia F. Campillo</u> DPhelia F. Campillo, Législative 18 Secretary 19 20 21 $\mathbf{22}$ 23 $\mathbf{24}$ 25 26 $\mathbf{27}$ 28 29 30 31 32